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2020 ALCONA COUNTY MAP OF
EQUALIZATION TOTALS BY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS

% OF TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE % OF TOTAL C.E.V.

DISTRICT 1 DANIEL GAUTHIER
DISTRICT 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON
DISTRICT 5 TERRY SMALL

DISTRICT 3 CAROLYN BRUMMUND

| |oiSTRICT 4 ADAM BREGE

ALCONA
CALEDONIA
CURTIS
GREENBUSH
GUSTIN
HARRISVILLE
HAWES
HAYNES
MIKADO
MILLEN
MITCHELL

CITY/HARRISVI

TOTAL

ALCONA
CALEDONIA
CURTIS
GREENBUSH
GUSTIN
HARRISVILLE
HAWES
HAYNES
MIKADO
MILLEN
MITCHELL

CITY/HARRISVI

TOTAL

107,789,763
121,042,128
64,543,911
104.065.939
36.980.795
75,269,355
78,595,609
57,274,614
31,660,218
26.392,969

69.272.297

v |

121,071,000
137,364,200
71,538,000
114,857,800
40,190,500
85,672,300
90,572,100
68,731,900
39,039,800
31,665,900
80,100,200
20,124,500
900,928,200

13.63%
15.31%
8.16%
13.16%
4.68%
9.52%
9.94%
7.24%
4.00%
3.34%
8.76%
2.27%

13.44%
15.25%
7.94%
12.75%
4.46%
9.51%
10.05%
7.63%
4.33%
3.51%
8.89%
2.23%



Michigan Department of Treasury STC

608 (Bev. 3.0) Personal and Real Property - TOTALS
L-4024
ALCONA County
Statement of acreage and valuation in the year 2021 made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.
Number of Acres Total Real Property Valuations Personal Property Valuations Total Real Plus
Assessed Personal Property
. . (Col. 1) (Col. 2) (Col. 3) (Col. 4) (Col. 5) (Col. 6) (Col. 7)
Township or City | Acres Hundredths | Assessed Valuation Equalized Valuation | Assessed Valuation | Equalized Valuation | Assessed Valuation | Equalized Valuation
ALCONA TOWNSHIP 28,379.53 117,168,100 117,168,100 3,902,900 3,902,900 121,071,000 121,071,000
Caledonia Township 41,222.21 131,252,100 131,252,100 6,112,100 6,112,100 137,364,200 137,364,200
Curtis Township 24,132.61 65,962,700 65,962,700 5,575,300 5,575,300 71,538,000 71,538,000
Greenbush Township 10,661.20 112,463,600 112,463,600 2,394,200 2,394,200 114,857,800 114,857,800
Gustin Township 17,443.52 37,320,100 37,320,100 2,870,400 2,870,400 40,190,500 40,190,500
Harrisville Township 18,172.77 82,143,000 82,143,000 3,529,300 3,529,300 85,672,300 85,672,300
Hawes Township 42,187.35 87,432,400 87,432,400 3,139,700 3,139,700 90,572,100 90,572,100
Haynes Township 19,419.17 66,970,000 66,970,000 1,761,900 1,761,900 68,731,900 68,731,900
Mikado Township 21,243.12 37,230,300 37,230,300 1,809,500 1,809,500 39,039,800 39,039,800
Millen Township 15,419.72 30,569,800 30,569,800 1,096,100 1,096,100 31,665,900 31,665,900
Mitchell Township 61,877.83 76,693,000 76,693,000 3,407,200 3,407,200 80,100,200 80,100,200
CITY OF HARRISVILL 135.31 19,363,800 19,363,800 760,700 760,700 20,124,500 20,124,500
Totals for County 300,294.34 864,568,900 864,568,900 36,359,300 36,359,300 900,928,200 900,928,200

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ALCONA COUNTY

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true statement of the number of acres of land, the value of the real property and of the personal property,
the aggregate valuation of the real property and personal property, the equalized and assessed valuations of real property classifications in each
township and city in said county as equalized by the Board of Commissioners in April of the reporting year, at a meeting of said board held in pursuant
to the provisions of sections 209.1 — 209.8, MCL. | further certify that said statement does not embrace any property taxed under P.A. 77 of1 951; PA.
68 of 1963; P.A. 199 of 1974; P.A. 385 of 1994; P A. 224 of 1995; P.A. 147 of 1992 or Section 5 of Article IX of the Constitution of the State.

Dated \b.@nl A/ , 20 &\

e N NN ULl \\N\\

mpcmﬁgoz Director Clerk of the _woma@q Commissioner nd_._m:umao: of Board of Commissioner




Michigan Department of Treasury STC

608 (Rev. 2.07) Assessed Valuations - REAL
L-4024
ALCONA County
Statement of acreage and valuation in the year 2021 made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.
Real Property Assessed Valuations Approved by Boards of Review
Township or Gty N 60_.:4 uﬂ ; . (Col. 2) _ _Hmamv_ mﬁom_. hﬁv. _ . %Qw_o mw 5 :_uo_. 6) _ (Col. 7)
gricultura ommercia ndustria esidential imber-Cutover evelopmental Total Real Property

ALCONA TOWNSHIP 1,274,800 2,490,600 111,200 113,291,500 0 0 117,168,100
Caledonia Township 4,891,600 3,401,700 1,352,100 121,606,700 0 0 131,252,100
Curtis Township 3,348,700 1,939,100 2,681,800 57,993,100 0 0 65,962,700
Greenbush Township 1,029,000 5,287,800 710,100 105,436,700 0 0 112,463,600
Gustin Township 5,458,800 3,738,600 5,408,600 22,716,100 0 0 37,320,100
Harrisville Township 7,899,700 4,393,300 460,300 69,389,700 0 0 82,143,000
Hawes Township 2,055,200 2,114,900 220,600 83,041,700 0 0 87,432,400
Haynes Township 2,526,700 227,100 0 64,216,200 0 0 66,970,000
Mikado Township 3,639,100 557,600 0 33,033,600 0 0 37,230,300
Millen Township 1,713,000 392,500 0 28,464,300 0 0 30,569,800
Mitchell Township 2,155,300 608,200 33,600 73,895,900 0 0 76,693,000
CITY OF HARRISVILL 0 3,742,900 404,900 15,216,000 0 0 19,363,800

Total for County 35,991,800 28,894,300 11,381,200 788,301,500 0 0 864,568,900

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ALCONA COUNTY

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true statement of the number of acres of land, the value of the real property and of the personal property,
the aggregate valuation of the real property and personal property, the equalized and assessed valuations of real property classifications in each
township and city in said county as equalized by the Board of Commissioners in April of the reporting year, at a meeting of said board held in pursuant
to the provisions of sections 209.1 — 209.8, MCL. | further certify that said statement does not embrace any property taxed under PA. 77 of1 951; PA.
68 of 1963; P.A. 199 of 1974; P.A. 385 of 1994; P A. 224 of 1995; P.A. 147 of 1992 or Section 5 of Article I1X of the Constitution of the State.

Dated Ae¥iC R/ 2021

mncm__Nm&d Director Clerk of ﬁrm Board @0033520:9 Chairperson of Board of Commissioner




Michigan Department of Treasury STC
608 (Rev. 3-02)

Equalized Valuations - REAL

L-4024
ALCONA County
Statement of acreage and valuation in the year 2021 made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.
Real Property Equalized by County Board of Commissioners

Township or City &mmh._”wm_ o%ﬂmwa_ _%mwmw_ m%_mwumm_ jawmmmwwo,@ o%%&.%wam_ Total %M“.%@m&
ALCONA TOWNSHIP 1,274,800 2,490,600 111,200 113,291,500 0 0 117,168,100
Caledonia Township 4,891,600 3,401,700 1,352,100 121,606,700 0 0 131,252,100
Curtis Township 3,348,700 1,939,100 2,681,800 57,993,100 0 0 65,962,700
Greenbush Township 1,029,000 5,287,800 710,100 105,436,700 0 0 112,463,600
Gustin Township 5,458,800 3,738,600 5,406,600 22,716,100 0 0 37,320,100
Harrisville Township 7,898,700 4,393,300 460,300 69,389,700 0 0 82,143,000
Hawes Township 2,055,200 2,114,900 220,600 83,041,700 0 0 87,432,400
Haynes Township 2,526,700 227,100 0 64,216,200 0 0 66,970,000
Mikado Township 3,639,100 557,600 0 33,033,600 0 ] 37,230,300
Millen Township 1,713,000 392,500 0 28,464,300 0 0 30,569,800
Mitchell Township 2,155,300 608,200 33,600 73,895,900 0 0 76,693,000
CITY OF HARRISVIL 0 3,742,900 404,900 15,216,000 0 0 19,363,800

Total for County 35,991,900 28,894,300 11,381,200 788,301,500 0 0 864,568,900

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ALCONA COUNTY

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true statement of the number of acres of land, the value of the real property and of the personal property,
the aggregate valuation of the real property and personal property, the equalized and assessed valuations of real property classifications in each
township and city in said county as equalized by the Board of Commissioners in April of the reporting year, at a meeting of said board held in pursuant
to the provisions of sections 209.1 — 209.8, MCL. | further certify that said statement does not embrace any property taxed under P.A. 77 0f1951; PA.
68 of 1963; P.A. 199 of 1974; P.A. 385 of 1994: P A. 224 of 1995; P.A. 147 of 1992 or Section 5 of Article 1X of the Constitution of the State.

Dated A C ! 20 A/
Opharny. Ulm

Clerk of zﬁm Board H@OOEB_mmmozmq

Equalizafion Director

Chairperson of Board of Commissioner



ALCONA COUNTY PAGE 1 OF 3 L-4046

TAXABLE JATIONS

STATEMENT of taxable valuations in the year 2021. File this form on or before the fourth Monday in June.

i T T T  Real Property Taxable Valuations as of the Fourth Monday in May. ‘ D
(DO NOT REPCRT ASSESSED VALUATIONS OR EQUALIZED VALUATIONS ON THIS FORM.)
Township T T (Gel 1y “Tn.mo? 2) | (ol 3) | (Col. 1) “ (Col. 5) | (Col. &) (Col. 7y
or City , | Agricultural Commercial | Industrial | Residential | Timber- Developmental Total Real
WV NP S e b et | 1 Oubovew 4 | I
010 ALCONA TOWNSHIP ﬁ 1,143,189' 2,179,195 82,737 100,481,742] 0 0 103,886,863
”, i | | .
e DU, . . T e P e e I U LU e L
020 Caledonia Township ﬁ 4,198,910 3,202,410 1,116,791 Sm.ﬁfmiw 0 0 114,930,028
030 Curtis Township B J\ 2,659,691 1,869,797 3. 672,868/ 51,766,255 o T TG 758,968,611
| i
I I P S T— . Y. | I T
040 Greenbush Township . 900, 939 5,098, 633 529,974 95,142,193 0 0 101,671,739
H i !
_ i TSRS NN . DU ST . . { _ L
050 Gustin Township 4,831,802 3,381,829 5,362,298, 20,534,466 0] 0 34,110,395
; | : | _ :
060 Harrisville Township | 6,413,208 4,003,931 398,070/  60,924,846] o T T g 771,740,055
1 1 i 1 i
o SN R S . N S (R S . S ] . s e e =
070 Hawes Township w 1,779,745 1,883,376 209,036]  71,583,752| 0 0 75,455,909
080 Haynes Township - | 2,236,954 194,039 0/ 53,081,721 T "o TG - 55,512,714
R I R S L S — .
090 Mikado Township m 3,111,309 524,262 0l mPNGLim 0. 0 29,850,718
_ i | !
100 Millen Township o 1,447,798 392,500 0] 23,456,571 0! 0 25,296,869
110 Mitchell Township m 1,784,981 581,718 33,600/ 63,464,798 0 0 65,865,097
— i A \Jlm..|| = b e o m - gz g e L e s ol e —
120 CITY OF HARRISVILLE | i} 3,591,115 404,803 13,156,528| 0 0 17,152,446
055 Lincoln Village Gustin. WJ 0 3,235,112 5,343,684/ 1,814,616 o 7 0 710,393,412
| ' | { !

057 Lincoln Village Hawes | TG 311, 223 86,526 bg.wpo,w@ﬁ, Y 5,208,348
e b R TR _ ~ S e — \i..T.- . e
| | | |

_ T e e e — S _ _ o —
! : m
Totals for County 30,508,526/ 26,902,805 10,810,177 686,219,936] o T % 754,441,444
1 ' i | i |
o . i o 1 | i _

This form is used to report ﬁommw.HmmeHM:¢WchnHODm~ broken down by classification, for each wozwmruv and city
within the nozﬁﬂw. The Taxable Valuations reported here are the final Taxable Valuations as of the fourth
Monday in May, NOT the Tentative Taxable Valuations. Final Taxable Valuations may be different from Tentative

Taxable Valuations when a township or city receives a county and/or state equalization factor more or less
than was used to calculate Tentative Taxable Valuations.



STATEMENT of taxable valuations in the year 2021

ALCONA COUNTY

PAGE 2 OF 3

TAXABLE . JATIONS

L-4046, page 2

- File this form on or before the fourth Monday in June.

B o " Real Property Taxable Valuations as of the Fourth Monday in May.
! (DO NOT REPORT ASSESSED VALUATIONS OR EQUALIZED VALUATIONS ON THIS FORM.)
[ aﬂli:&rl4|i;|1:=sati;ii|ileflx‘,. e N _ Bemmanans i e
; Col. 8) m Col. 9) | Col. 10) Col. 11) “ Col. 12) (Col. 13)
N B ) Ag. Personal ! Com. Personal | 1Ind. Personal Res. Personal | Util. Personal | Total Personal
Township or n»w% name _ ! [ ;
i | i '
—————— . i SN S - —e S S = s e S —— S E— Sy o
010 ALCONA .H.OSZm:Hw _ 0! 367, uoom 0 0 34535, moo 13,902,900
|
mmdlnmwmm&wml%oz:mﬁ% - T i-_--m.&‘mﬁqnl e - 0 5,666, ooo 76,112,100
| _ |
030 Curtis Township g 174,800, T 0 5,400, 500! 5,575,300
— = — i S P A N —
040 Greenbush Township o. 379,300 29,700 0] 1,985, moo 2,394,200
! _ i
050 Gustin Township o o ol IJw@imo.oi- T 631,600 0 T T ol p.i@mh.oo} 2,870,400
———— e ——— e — - s — e e —— rr——— e . e r————— ! o e e e e s
060 Harrisville HOiDmdwﬁ 0 703, qoo 42,600! 01 m 783, ooo m UMw 300
m— e — — . _— N smn s
070 Hawes Township : 0 185, boo, 0! 0 2,954,300/ 3,139,700
080 Haynes Township v T 0 :.m.luﬁlilil T T T T 1,615,600 1,761,900
090 Mikado Township 0f S,.@oow 0. 0 T 70y mooﬁ 1,809,500
| '
100 Millen eaiﬁmbum‘l . P 0 Hm¢.mo\q :.clf\ii.|Qw - 0 -WWWQWOQ - H owﬂ:H@q
A ! _ i
110 Mitchell Township i 0 43,600, T o T 0 3,363,600 7 3,407,200
1
120 CITY OF HARRISVILLE | 0 ~ o 287,7000 97,3000 0 0 me;qdo_ 760,700
S B I S R S -
055 Lincoln Village Gustin 0 313,100 631, moo 0 485, Hoo 1,429,800
| | !
- R S . S S m . S I —
057 Lincoln Village Hawes 0 20,600 ow 0! 163, moo 184,100
S S o . ST e — L h! ..... -
_ m
e TN S s e e S . SOS - _ = O e
| i | |
t n "
Totals for County . 7777 0 u;wamd,_;@dd[\;.i_ |..-.m3moo_ - 0 32, NS,..H@ 36,359,300
SO N me—— “ R N R s e
Print or ew@m Name of oosmﬁw mm:mwwmmmﬂos Director _mpmﬁmﬂcﬁm _Umﬁ M
1\\Illl. _ Ax !
=Y Souezs o . I Jomens s\_Iin!EuN\ L7
Print or Type Name of ooczn% Board of Commissioners Chairperson .mw@bmﬁc e ‘Date i

_ »O?s Brese

e S |



ALCONA COUNTY

Real Property Taxa

TAXABLE
STATEMENT of taxable valuations in the year 2021.

PAGE 3 OF 3

JATIONS
File this form on or before the fourth Monday in June.

L-4046,

page 3

ble Valuations as of the mocHﬂv.KmuMm% in May.

(DO NOT REPORT ASSESSED VALUATIONS OR EQUALIZED VALUATIONS ON THIS FORM. )

Print or &%ﬁm Name of County Board of Commissioners OWWWWGmHmon

11‘\\1--.i —— e — : e ; e
(Col. 14) | (Col. 15) | (Col. 16) (Col. 17) (Col. 18)
S | Real & Pers. PRE/Qual M Commercial _ Industrial ~PRE, Ag/FR PP
Township or City name m Taxable Values i Forest & Ag i Pers. Prop. m Pers. Prop. ! excl C&I PP
- . - “ B o i Taxable Values w emxmvwm <muamm o -Hmmﬂva <mp:mm Taxable Values
010 ALCONA TOWNSHIP _ 107,789,763 aw‘mwm.mwhm wmqﬁwoom 0 63,594,229
020 CALEDONIA TOWNSHIP m iR, vee gEEl . EAamR o - 446,1000 o 0 70,537,987
| { i
030 CURTIS TOWNSHIP | 64,543,911 T T22,858,444 7 TTigsoo o 41,510, 667
i ’ | i
B S W | [ B . = S = & 5 e
040 GREENBUSH TOWNSHIP v 104,065,939, 40,857,746 379,300 29,300 62,799,193
050 GUSTIN TOWNSHIP T T 736,980,795 T w.mdl.wa\u‘_i 3131000 a mu.ﬁm‘oom ) 18,038,752
| !
- o T | R I e S | S -
060 HARRISVILLE TOWNSHIP 4 qw~mmw~mwww hH.@Hm.wuum qow,qoo_ 42,600] 32,604,118
070 HAWES TOWNSHIP | 7 78,595,609 =~ 35,367, 981 - 185,400, T TR 43,042,228
1] H i
080 HAYNES TOWNSHIP i_- T s7,274,6180 T 39,886,848 146,300, . ,ri.om 29,541,365
| H H 1
== B et = e i = | e S e S N
090 MIKADO TOWNSHIP _ 31,660,218! 18,247,234/ 31,900! 0 13,381,084
i | |
| R S —— 2y
100 MILLEN TOWNSHIP ! 26,392,969 ) 12,149,005] 187,800, 0 14,056,164
| I !
110 MITCHELL TOWNSHIP _ ST 69,272,297 T 24,401,632. 7 77743,600 - 0 44,827,063
S L N R S L
120 CITY OF HARRISVILLE _ 17,913,146; mhomwuwqu 287,700 97,300 9,505,009
i i
S S ] o g . | 1 T sl e o
055 LINCOLN VILLAGE GUSTIN i wy.mww.muwu 1,151,707] www.woom 631,600 9,726,805
ST, W ——— | S A
057 LINCOLN VILLAGE HAWES | 5,392,448 2,977,466! mo,mooh 0 2,394,382
| : m 1
. s e G e Flﬁi.. S - — e S S S e S
i | | |
Y R I S .
MW : .
Totals for County S ~ 790,800,742 343,294,685 3,267,000 o 801,200 443,437,859
| | m |
B, o — e e S S e e T am— ——— !
|[Print or Type Name of County Equalization Director |Signature Date |
| s _ |
_ \ “
L TRo( SomeRs S | dfar]ey |

Aoam B

{
|
1
| -

LEGE




